

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6275/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 10/12/2004 in Testamentary Case 1/2004 of the High Court of Patna)

SURENDRA PRATAP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel prays only for relief of refund of court fee which was denied by the

High Court. He seeks two weeks time to go through the relevant provisions and file a suitable

application for refund of court fee.

List the matter after two weeks.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master